L
AEROSPACE ·ISJ·
_""""""lion
2800 SKYPARKDRIVE.TORRANCE,CALIFORNIA90508 U.SA
HI-8HEAR CORPORATION, U.S.A..--(Pllanl HoIder)-------eAGE No. 73197
eliSI AEROSPA.CEC'.ofI1*ly
SPS TECHNOlOGIES, U.S.A..-----{Llcen._l CAGENo. 56878
BLANC A.EROINDUSTRIES UK LIMITED --(LI~}-------CA.GE No. U6300

Pin Part Number
CODE:
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE:
8AL-4V titanium alloy per AMS4926 or AMS4967.
95,000 psi shear minimum.
1. Concentricity: "A" to "0" diameterwilhin .010 FIM.
2. Dimensions to be met alter finish, except as noted.
3. Surface texture per ANSI 846.1.
4. Hole preparation per NAS618.
lI)Lead radius must be tengent to "0" diameter within "I(" distance
and be continuous within this area.
[§J"D" diameter may increase by .0005 alter application of solid film lube
and .001 after aluminum coatin9.
7. Use HPL728 for oversize replacement.
D DIA INTEL~~~~EAD @
FIRST PIN WrTHOUT D1 S DOUBLE TENSION
DASH NOM A B """TlNG DIA TD G K R CHAMFER T T1 THREAD SIZE SHEAR POUNDS
ORSOUD
NO. DIA DIA REF F1Uot REF DIA REF H MAX RAe REF THREAD MAX MAX POUNDS MINIMUM
18 37/84
.877
.770
.5771
.571
.5550
.115
.210
.039
.040
1/18" x 37"
9/16-18UNJF-3A
.300 .456 .312-24UNJF-3B
57,000
32,400
.842 .5766 .5500 .200 .025 Modilled 49700
20 41/84
.953
.825
.6396
.634
.6180
.130
.238
.044
.040
1/16" x 37'
518-18UNJF-3A
.300 .456 .312-24UNJF-3B
70,050
41,000
.905 .6391 .6120 .228 .025 Modified 61000
24 49/84
1.150
1.050
.7848
.759
.7430
.200
.335
.044
.045 1/16" x 37'
314-16UNJF-3A
.350 .480 .375-24UNJF-3B
95,200
59,500
1.110 .7841 .7370 .320 030 Modified 83900
MATERIAL:
HEAT TREAT:
FINISH:
GENERAL NOTES:
HPL628AP( H )= Hi-Kote 1 aluminum coatin9 per HI-5heer Spec. 294,
and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-5heer Spec. 305.